A sheltering screen, usually of canvas fabric, supported and stiffened by a rigid frame, extending over or 
before any place which has windows, doors, outside walks or the like, and providing shelter or protection against 
the weather.  

Big Box Development: A retail and/or wholesale commercial establishment (store) with more than seventy-five 
thousand (75,000) square feet of gross floor area, which may include a home improvement center or a 
membership warehouse club.  

Bike Lane: A portion of a roadway which has been designated by signing and paving markings for the preferential 
or exclusive use by bicycles.